2022-06-01-A/2 Page 1 of 13
MORNSUN Guangzhou Science & Technology Co., Ltd. reserves the copyright and right of final interpretation
 Ultra-small, ultra-thin, chip scale DNFpackage
 Baud rate up to 150Mbps
 Low communication delay
 Integrate 5V efficiently power supply
 High isolation to 5000VDC
 High HBM: ±8kV

Figure14. Isolated Power and SPI for ADC Sensing Application with TD541S-4xH(L)x
Note: Only model TD541S-4x(L)x is used as an example
Ordering Information
Part number Package Number of pins Isolated supply
voltage
Default output level Product marking Tape & Reel
TD541S-40H5 DFN 16 5V H TD541S-40H5 300/REEL
TD541S-40L5 DFN 16 5V L TD541S-40L5 300/REEL
TD541S-41H5 DFN 16 5V H TD541S-41H5 300/REEL
TD541S-41L5 DFN 16 5V L TD541S-41L5 300/REEL
TD541S-42H5 DFN 16 5V H TD541S-42H5 300/REEL
TD541S-42L5 DFN 16 5V L TD541S-42L5 300/REEL
TD541S-43H5 DFN 16 5V H TD541S-43H5 300/REEL
TD541S-43L5 DFN 16 5V L TD541S-43L5 300/REEL
TD541S-44H5 DFN 16 5V H TD541S-44H5 300/REEL
TD541S-44L5 DFN 16 5V L TD541S-44L5 300/REEL
TD541S-40H3 DFN 16 3.3V H TD541S-40H3 300/REEL
TD541S-40L3 DFN 16 3.3V L TD541S-40L3 300/REEL
TD541S-41H3 DFN 16 3.3V H TD541S-41H3 300/REEL
TD541S-41L3 DFN 16 3.3V L TD541S-41L3 300/REEL
TD541S-42H3 DFN 16 3.3V H TD541S-42H3 300/REEL
TD541S-42L3 DFN 16 3.3V L TD541S-42L3 300/REEL
TD541S-43H3 DFN 16 3.3V H TD541S-43H3 300/REEL
TD541S-43L3 DFN 16 3.3V L TD541S-43L3 300/REEL
TD541S-44H3 DFN 16 3.3V H TD541S-44H3 300/REEL
TD541S-44L3 DFN 16 3.3V L TD541S-44L3 300/REEL
2022-06-01-A/2 Page 8 of 13
MORNSUN Guangzhou Science & Technology Co., Ltd. reserves the copyright and right of final interpretation
Package Information
TD541S-40H(L)x
2022-06-01-A/2 Page 9 of 13
MORNSUN Guangzhou Science & Technology Co., Ltd. reserves the copyright and right of final interpretation
TD541S-41H(L)x
2022-06-01-A/2 Page 10 of 13
MORNSUN Guangzhou Science & Technology Co., Ltd. reserves the copyright and right of final interpretation
TD541S-42H(L)x
2022-06-01-A/2 Page 11 of 13
MORNSUN Guangzhou Science & Technology Co., Ltd. reserves the copyright and right of final interpretation
TD541S-43H(L)x
2022-06-01-A/2 Page 12 of 13
MORNSUN Guangzhou Science & Technology Co., Ltd. reserves the copyright and right of final interpretation
TD541S-44H(L)x
2022-06-01-A/2 Page 13 of 13
MORNSUN Guangzhou Science & Technology Co., Ltd. reserves the copyright and right of final interpretation
Tape & Reel Information
MORNSUN Guangzhou Science & Technology Co., Ltd.